Next Generation Financial Data Tools
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Corporate Financial Highlights
Third Quarter 2017

Technology enables access to data in ways that were not possible prior.

Calcbench, using XBRL! data, is designed to help finance leaders collect and analyze hard to
find competitor, customer, and supplier financial data in near real time to help them make
more informed decisions.

What can our data tell you about the greater US economic engine and associated trends?

Below is a chart that shows a very small sample of metrics that Calcbench maintains. The
bars represent Year over Year aggregate changes in Revenues, Capital Expenditures, Cost Of
Revenue (aka Cost of Goods Sold), SG&A, Operating Expenses, Cash Dividends paid to
shareholders and Cash.?3

3rd Quarter 2017 Year over Year Change By Metric
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1. XBRL is an acronym for eXtensible Business Reporting Language (see www.xbrl.us for more information)
2. Over 3800 firms in sample. Financial firms excluded.
3. Calcbench DB normalizes over 500+ metrics. These are 8 of the more commonly used.

. : : : 1
Please note all datais based on Calendar Quarters, NOT Fiscal Quarters. Fiscal Quarters provided upon request.


http://www.xbrl.us/
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Corporate Economic Strength

Cashisup 11% in Q3 2017 from Q3 2016.

The average firm made 61 million in profits in Q3 versus 56.8 million last year.
In our sample 1815 firms made profits, while 1770 made profits a year ago
(sample size = 3649 firms)

2
Please note all datais based on Calendar Quarters, NOT Fiscal Quarters. Fiscal Quarters provided upon request.
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Top 50 Firms control 40.9% of publicly reported

US Revenue in Q3 2017

The Rest

Top 50 Firms

Top 50 Revenue Firms with % of Revenue

Wal Mart Stores Inc

Exxon Mobil Corp

Apple Inc

Mckesson Corp

CVS HEALTH Corp

Amazon Com Inc

Costco Wholesale Corp /NEW
At&T Inc.

Ford Motor Co

Chevron Corp

General Motors Co

General Electric Co

Cardinal Health Inc

Verizon Communications Inc

Walgreens Boots Alliance, Inc.

Alphabet Inc.
Phillips 66
Home Depot Inc

Express Scripts Holding Co.
Microsoft Corp

Boeing Co

Valero Energy Corp/TX
Comcast Corp

Philip Morris International Inc.

Johnson & Johnson

4.01%

2.15%
1.71%
1.69%
1.50%
1.42%
1.38%
1.29%
1.19%
1.10%
1.09%
1.09%
1.06%
1.03%
0.98%
0.90%
0.83%
0.81%

0.80%
0.80%
0.79%
0.77%
0.68%
0.67%

0.64%

Marathon Petroleum Corp
International Business Machines
Corp

Target Corp

PROCTER & GAMBLE Co
Pepsico Inc

Intel Corp

United Parcel Service Inc
Fedex Corp

United Technologies Corp /DE/
Archer Daniels Midland Co
Sysco Corp

Pfizer Inc

Lockheed Martin Corp

Bunge LTD

Caterpillar Inc

Delta Air Lines Inc /DE/
American Airlines Group Inc.
HCA Healthcare, Inc.

Charter Communications, Inc.
/MO/

Facebook Inc

Merck & Co., Inc.

Tyson Foods Inc

Honeywell International Inc
T-Mobile US, Inc.

United Continental Holdings, Inc.

0.63%

0.62%
0.54%
0.54%
0.53%
0.53%
0.52%
0.50%
0.49%
0.48%
0.48%
0.43%
0.40%
0.37%
0.37%
0.36%
0.35%
0.35%

0.34%
0.34%
0.34%
0.33%
0.33%
0.33%

0.32%
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Please note all datais based on Calendar Quarters, NOT Fiscal Quarters. Fiscal Quarters provided upon request.
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Capital Expenditures

* Q3 2017 Capital Expenditures increased by 10.2% year over year.
*  Micro firms capex down 13% year over year.
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Please note all datais based on Calendar Quarters, NOT Fiscal Quarters. Fiscal Quarters provided upon request.
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Change in Cash

e Large and mid size firms over 10% growth in cash year over year
*  Micro firms not spending on capex, but saving cash. Up 7% YoY.

Cash Levels and % Changes By Size
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Please note all datais based on Calendar Quarters, NOT Fiscal Quarters. Fiscal Quarters provided upon request.
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Expenses

 Overall, Operating Expenses grew 3.3% YoY and SG&A grew by 4.5% in that same
period, while Cost of Revenue is also up by 5.7%.

Cost of Revenue Year over Year By Firm Size (SM)
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SG&A Year over Year By Firm Size (SM)

$600,000.00 10.0%
$400,000.00
5.0%
$200,000.00
$- — 0.0%
Large Mid Small Micro
I Q3 2016 SGAExpense Q3 2017 SGAExpense  =—=Pct. Change

Operating Expenses Year over Year By Firm Size (SM)
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Please note all datais based on Calendar Quarters, NOT Fiscal Quarters. Fiscal Quarters provided upon request.
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Next Generation Financial Data Tools

Try Calcbench Today!

ABOUT THIS REPORT: This report was created using data analyzed via Calcbench’s Premium

Suite, an online interactive platform that helps finance leaders access and analyze financial
data thoroughly and efficiently.

Our accessible and intuitive platform can aid in better understanding competitor financials,

identifying potential risk areas, analyzing trends across industry sectors, or conducting more
effective due diligence.

Sign up for a 2 week free trial at www.calcbench.com/trial

or contact us at us@calcbench.com or via www.calcbench.com

(_“ CALCBENCH

Welcome to owr Bepchmarking & Analysis Toaol

CALCBENCH PREMIUM SUITE
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Please note all data is based on Calendar Quarters, NOT Fiscal Quarters. Fiscal Quarters provided upon request.


http://www.calcbench.com/trial
mailto:us@calcbench.com
http://www.calcbench.com/
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